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UNITED STATES TARIFF OFFER

Principal Items of Interest to Canada

T.S.U.S. Brief Base Rate Offer
Item Description
421.08 Sodium hydroxide .2¢ per 1lb. Free
422.94 Sulphur dioxide 6% 4.2%
423.96 Mixtures of inorganic 5% Free
compounds, other
425.20 Monoamines 5% 3.7%
425.22 Ethylureas and other 5% 3.7%
acyclic amides
425.41 Guanidine salts and 5% 3.7%
other acyclic amidines
425.42 Nitriles 5% Free
425.70 Acetic acid .265¢ per 1lb. 1.8%
2.1% *
425.99 Organic acids, other 6% 4.2%
426.00 Acetic anhydride .75¢ per 1b. 3.5%
4.7% *
426.18 Organic calcium salts, other 5% 3.7%
426.98 Sodium formate 1¢ per 1b. 5.5%
13.7% *
427.04 Sodium salts, other 5% 3.7%
427.60 Acetone 4% Free
427.88 Ethyl alcohol, non-beverage 3¢ per gal. 33
43 *
427.97 Methyl alcohol, other 19.5% 18%
427.98 Octyl alcohol 5% 3.7%
428.06 Propyl alcohol 1.5¢ per 1lb. 14%
16.5% * '
428.30 Butylene and propylene glycol 1.5¢ per lb. 11.5
+7.5%
12.8% *
428.32 Pentaerythritols 5% 3.7%

*

Base rate for calculating stages of reduction



